ORDINANCE NO. 5 - 1954 VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

An Ordinance to Authorize The Mayor of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, to Enter into a Written Contract with The Miami Valley Civil Defense Authority.

WHEREAS, it is determined that it is in the public interest that this Village of Centerville, Ohio, become a part of the Miami Valley Civil Defense Authority,

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Council of the Village of Centerville, Ohio:

Section 1. That the Village of Centerville shall become a part of, and a contributing member of the Miami Valley Civil Defense Authority, and as such shall accept the benefits and responsibilities of such relation and association.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the Village of Centerville be authorized to enter into a written contract on behalf of the Village of Centerville with said Miami Valley Civil Defense Authority, by the terms of which Section 1 above will be accomplished, said contract to be in form as set forth hereinafter upon the Exhibit "A" hereto attached and made a part of this Ordinance.

Section 3. That the Mayor be authorized and directed to consummate said contract as soon as practicable, and that the Treasurer of the Village of Centerville be authorized to expend from appropriate public funds the sums required by the terms of

said contract.

Section 4. Said contract between the Village of Centerville and Miami Valley Civil Defense Authority shall be for a term ending December 31, 1955 and no longer under the authority of this Ordinance.

Section 5. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect within the earliest period provided and permitted by law. This Ordinance is passed this 2/5 day of 1954.

CLERK

APPROVED THIS 2/8 DAY OF

ul, 1954.

MAVOR

I, George & Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance Number 5 - 1954 was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows:

Longaires Shell Station

71 S. Postoffice
Village Market

Stage Coach Jun

Peuro Gil Station

ing on the ____ day of _____, 1954.

Clerk, Village of Centerville, Ohio